EMAU European & Mediterranean Archery
Xth European Junior Archery Championshi
August 15th - 21st, Silkeborg 2005

Team Qualification Results

Recurve Cadet Women

Recurve Cadet Women

1 RUS

2 UKR

3 GER

4 CZE

5 POL

6 FRA

7 TUR

8 ITA

9 EST

Country
RUSSIAN FED.

UKRAINE

GERMANY

CZECH REPUBLIC

POLAND

FRANCE

TURKEY

ITALY

ESTONIA

Target

11C
13C
12C
10C

8A
7A
9A
6A

6D
9D
7D
8D

8C
9C
6C

13B
12B
11B
10B

8B
9B
6B
7B

13D
14D
15D

10D
11D
12D

13A
12A
11A
10A

Name

PEROVA, Ksenia
KUULAR, Sonamaa

BANZARAKTSAEVA, Mayya

STEPANOVA, Inna

YAVORSKA, Kateryna
VESELOVSKA, Maryna
VASYLYK, Iryna
HALETSKA, Kateryna

RICHTER, Elena
KNUPFER, Ann-Kathrin
DUSCHA, Nicole
MULLER, Eva

SUDRICHOVA, Gabriela
TYMKIVOVA, Lucie
SPALENKOVA, Eva
PANIKOVA, Zuzana

JURASZ, Joanna
WITOS, lwona
SLIWA , Anna
DUKLAND, Natalia

LEBECQUE, Pascale
SUSKI, Daphne
GUTHWASSER, Gaelle
LAVOISIER, Anais

GEZER, Sabriye
OZDEMIR, Kiibra
KILINCARSLAN, Ozlem

FERIOLI, Sara
ZANONI, Elisa
FILIPPI, Gloria

VARIK, Liis
KASAK, Bessi
KURISOO, Tuuli
LUIK, Piret

After: 72 Arrows

Points Total

638
633
621
581

649
627
603
602

622
619
619
598

645
607
605
602

621
617
616
605

621
594
570
569

629
577
567

626
575
543

581
551
546
507

1892

1879

1860

1857

1854

1785

1773

1744

1678
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10 FRANCE 219
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FRANCE 1785 Quali.
11 GERMANY 230
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7 TURKEY 1773]Quali.
10
li. . .
Qual 14y TURKEY 219 Semi Final
12 UKRAINE 238
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10th EM AU Archery Junior Championships

15th - 21st August 2005, Silkebor g/DEN FITA Round
Team Recurve Cadet Women
[ Rk.[[Nation Quali.| w8[ w4 12| Final
1 UKRAINE 1879 * 238 240 234
2 RUSSIAN FED. 1892 * 233 245 225
3 GERMANY 1860 * 225 230 235
4 POLAND 1854 * *231 219 229
5 CZECH REPUBLIC 1857 * 231
6 FRANCE 1785 * 219
TURKEY 1773 * 219
8 ITALY 1744 214 215
9 ESTONIA 1678 194



